Intergovernmental Agreement between the Rapides Parish Sheriff’s Office and the EEIDD for the transfer of 
two EEIDD surplus vehicles. 

MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BID 
FROM ZOEFTIG, LTD., IN THE AMOUNT OF $268,862.40 (TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, 
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS) FOR THE PURCHSE OF NEW TERMINAL 
SEATING, AND TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS THERETO. 
Motion is deferred to December 18, 2025 meeting. 

Capital Projects updates: Mr. Gammel advised Committee that all information had been sent via email the week